ISO 5599/2 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.8
Base Assembly
Base Assembly Part Numbers
SERIES PORT SIZE SIDE PORTS
ONLY
SIDE &
BOTTOM PORTS

21
NOTE:
	 Manifold assembly kit ordering information for:
	 • Electrical interface options see page 31.
	 • Fieldbus electronics see Electronics section.
J051 RS B1
Valve Series & Port Size
051* = 1/8
052 = 1/4 (Push-in only)
05F = 6mm
05H = 8mm
*Use for regulator unit only(Mounting = 00).
Regulator Type
RS = Single Pressure to Port 1(P)
RD = Dual Pressure to Ports 3 (EB) & 5 (EA)
Pressure Range
1 = 10-130 PSIG (0.7-9 bar)
3 = 3-30 PSIG (0.2-2 bar)
4 = 5-60 PSIG (0.5-4 bar)
Mounting
00 = Regulator Unit Only
B1 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom Ports,
      Single Solenoid Internal Circuit Board w/ISO 15407-2 Interface
B2 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom Ports,
      Double Solenoid Internal Circuit Board w/ISO 15407-2 Interface
B5 = B1 w/Speed Control
B6 = B2 w/Speed Control
C1 = B1 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
C2 = B2 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
C5 = B5 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
C6 = B6 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
Special Options
12H = Less Gauge
16N = Jumper on 14 (A) End
16P = Jumper on 12 (B) End
16W = Top Facing Gauge
61Y = Extended Gauge
63D = 16W + 61Y Extended
Top Facing Gauge
Port Type
K = Push-in
P = NPTF (1/8 only)
Q = G Tap (1/8 only)
Wiring Option
J = Plug-in Receptacle Ass’y
1 L 000 00
See Note Below
How to Order 15407-2 18 mm
Valves
Regulators
NOTE:
* 	Regulator gauges must be offset on alternating stations to prevent interference (see photo)
* 	Odd numbered stations will use either standard (no option) or top facing (“16W” option)
gauges.
* 	Even numbered stations will use either extended standard (“61Y” opton) or extended top facing (“63D” option) gauges.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
ISO 15407-2 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.22
4 LM122 BB B6
Valve Series and Port Size
122 = 1/4
123 = 3/8
12H = 8mm
12K = 10mm
*Use for valve unit only (Mounting = 00)
Valve Type
BA = Single Solenoid Pilot, (Spring Return)
w/Flush Non-Locking Override
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot w/Flush
Non-Locking Override
Function
4 = 2 Position, 4-Way
5 = 3 Position, 4-Way Open Center
6 = 3 Position, 4-Way Closed Center
Mounting
00 = Valve Unit only
01 = 00 w/Speed Control
7A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
B1 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom Ports,
         Single Solenoid Internal Circuit Board w/ISO 15407-2 Interface
B2 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom Ports,
         Double Solenoid Internal Circuit Board w/ISO 15407-2 Interface
B5 = B1 w/Speed Control
B6 = B2 w/Speed Control
C1 = B1 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
C2 = B2 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
C5 = B5 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
C6 = B6 w/Ribbon Cable Connector
Voltage
20 = 24/50-60 VAC
30 = 110-120/50-60 VAC
60 = 12 VDC
61 = 24 VDC
Options
11B = Flush Locking Override
11M = No Override
56Y = 12mm Electrical Connector in
Conduit Port of Base Mounting only
Port Type
Wiring Option
K = Plug-in AC w/Light
M = Plug-in DC w/Light
000 61
*
08 = Valve Unit w/Long Screws for ISO 15407-2 Adaptor
09 = Valve Unit w/Long Screws and ISO 15407-2 Adaptor
L = Push-in Fitting
N = NPTF
O = Valve Unit Only
G = G Tap
J122 RS B1
Valve Series & Port Size
122* = 1/4
123 = 3/8
12H = 8mm
12K = 10mm
*Use for regulator unit only (Mounting = 00) .
Regulator Type

O = Non-Plug-in (Type RE only)
3 L 000 00
How to Order 15407-2 26 mm
Valves
Regulators
NOTE:
	 Manifold assembly kit ordering information for:
	 • Electrical interface options see page 31.
	 • Fieldbus electronics see Electronics section.
ISO 15407-2 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 23
Manifold Assembly
0 0 0 0AK J D
Electrical/Electronics
Type & Location
F = Terminal Strip 1-16
T = Terminal Strip 1-32
J = 25 Pin Sub-D
M = 37 Pin Sub-D
P = 12 Pin Round Connector
Q = 19 Pin Round Connector
R = 26 Pin Round Connector
S = 26 + 12 Pin Round Connector
C      = For Fieldbus Electronics,
See Electronics section .
Valve Series
E = 15407-2 18 mm
Number of Valve Stations
A = 1 I = 9 Q  =  17 Y  =  25
B = 2 J = 10 R  =  18 Z  =  26
C = 3 K = 11 S  =  19 2  =  27
D = 4 L = 12 T  =  20 3  =  28
E = 5 M = 13 U =   21 4  =  29
F = 6 N = 14 V  =  22 5  =  30
G = 7 O = 15 W =  23 6  =  31
H = 8 P = 16 X  =  24 7  =  32
Options
STD  =  Standard
DRM  =  DIN Rail Mounting
MUF  =  Muffler in End Plates
DWM =  DIN Rail with MUF
14X  =  External Pilot
Port Type
L = Push-in Fitting
N = NPTF
O = Valve Unit Only
G = G Tap
End Plate Port Size 2005
3 =  Port type L, N or G
Port 1 = 3/8 Port 3/5 = 3/8
K = Port type L only
Port 1 = 10mm Port 3/5 = 10mm
E 3 L STD
S T D0000GA K
Electrical Connection
Type & Location
F = Terminal Strip 1-16
T = Terminal Strip 1-32
J = 25 Pin Sub-D
M = 37 Pin Sub-D
P = 12 Pin Round Connector
Q = 19 Pin Round Connector
R = 26 Pin Round Connector
S = 26 + 12 Pin Round Connector
C = For Fieldbus Electronics,
See Electronics section .
Valve Series
G = 15407-2 26 mm
Number of Valve Stations*
A = 1 I   =    9 Q  =  17 Y = 25
B = 2 J  =  10 R  =  18 Z = 26
C = 3 K  =  11 S  =  19 2 = 27
D = 4 L  =  12 T  =  20 3 = 28
E = 5 M =  13 U  =  21 4 = 29
F = 6 N =  14 V  =  22 5 = 30
G = 7 O =  15 W =  23 6 = 31
H = 8 P =  16 X  =  24 7 = 32